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              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Lacey, Washington, have served on 8/17/2020 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Notice Requiring Status Report (Due by 5 p.m., Thursday, August 20, 2020) 
 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

   

/s/ Miesha Johnson 
   

  

Miesha Johnson, Customer Service Specialist 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

    

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

  

    

 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 

John Cupp, WUTC, john.cupp@utc.wa.gov 

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Krista Gross, WUTC, krista.gross@utc.wa.gov 

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lisa.wyse@utc.wa.gov 

Noah Long, NRDC, nlong@nrdc.org 

Mike Young, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov 

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov 

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov 

Pacific Power & Light Company, Pacific Power & Light Company, WashingtonDockets@PacifiCorp.com 

Ralph Cavanagh, NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE COUNCIL, rcavanagh@nrdc.org 

Sheree Strom Carson, Perkins Coie, LLP, scarson@perkinscoie.com 

David Meyer, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, david.meyer@avistacorp.com 

Irion Sanger, Sanger Thompson PC, irion@sanger-law.com 

Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 

Jason Kuzma, Perkins Coie, LLP, JKuzma@perkinscoie.com 

 



Patrick Ehrbar, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com 

Jon Piliaris, Puget Sound Energy (E012), jon.piliaris@pse.com 

Doug Howell, The Sierra Club, doug.howell@sierraclub.org 

Sally Brown, WUTC, sally.brown@utc.wa.gov 

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov 

David Steele, Perkins Coie, LLP, dsteele@perkinscoie.com 

Simon ffitch, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, simon@ffitchlaw.com 

Jesse Gorsuch, Davison Van Cleve, PC, jog@dvclaw.com 

Wendy Gerlitz, NW Energy Coalition, wendy@nwenergy.org 

Bradley Cebulko, WUTC, bradley.cebulko@utc.wa.gov 

Chuck Magraw, c.magraw@bresnan.net 
Etta Lockey, Pacific Power & Light Company, etta.lockey@pacificorp.com 

Joni Bosh, NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION, joni@nwenergy.org 

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Hathaway, WUTC, amanda.hathaway@utc.wa.gov 

Kathi Scanlan, WUTC, kathi.scanlan@utc.wa.gov 

Katie Hancock, WUTC, katie.hancock@utc.wa.gov 

Tyler Pepple, Davison Van Cleve, PC, tcp@dvclaw.com 

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov 

Chanda Mak, Office of the Attorney General, Chanda.Mak@atg.wa.gov 

Michael Andrea, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, michael.andrea@avistacorp.com 

Sean Mayo, WUTC, sean.mayo@utc.wa.gov 

Dean Pertner, WUTC, dean.pertner@utc.wa.gov 

Mark Johnson, WUTC, mark.l.johnson@utc.wa.gov 

Sarah Laycock, Attorney General's Office, sarahl2@atg.wa.gov 

Kate Griffith, WUTC, kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov 

Ajay Kumar, Ajay.Kumar@pacificorp.com 

Sierra Club, info@washington.sierraclub.org 

Andrea Issod, andrea.issod@sierraclub.org 

Public Counsel, pccseaef@atg.wa.gov 

Nina Suetake, Attorney General's Office, NinaS@atg.wa.gov 

Max Greene, max@renewablenw.org 

Washington Dockets, washingtondockets@pacificorp.com 

Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov 

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov 

Ryan Grimes, WUTC, ryan.grimes@utc.wa.gov 

Joe Dallas, WUTC, joe.dallas@utc.wa.gov 

Kendra White, WUTC, kendra.white@utc.wa.gov 

Melissa Hamilton, WUTC, melissa.hamilton@utc.wa.gov 

Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov 



Jessica Yarnall Loarie, jessica.yarnall@sierraclub.org 

Brent Coleman, Alliance of Western Energy Consumers, blc@dvclaw.com 

Kevin Burdet, kevin.burdet@atg.wa.gov 

Jacque Hawkins-Jones, WUTC, jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.gov 

Ryan Smith, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov 

Ann Paisner, Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov 

Emilie Brown, WUTC, emilie.brown@utc.wa.gov 

Katie Ware, Renewable Northwest Project, katie@renewablenw.org 

Jeff Fox, Renewable Northwest Project, jeff@renewablenw.org 

Joni Sliger, Sanger Law, joni@sanger-law.com 

Kate White Tudor, kate@whitetudor.com 

Angus Duncan, aduncan@b-e-f.org 

Loretta Mabinton, loretta.mabinton@pgn.com 

Douglas Tingey, doug.tingey@pgn.com 

Miriam Raffel-Smith, miriam.raffel-smith@sierraclub.org 
 

    

 


